Case No: 2400061/18



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mrs G Hammond

Respondent: Brights Property Ltd

Heard at: Manchester On: 17 May 2018

Before: Employment Judge Porter

Representation

Claimant: Mr P Days, friend

Respondent: Mrs P Hodkinson-Smith, director

## **JUDGMENT**

The judgment of the Tribunal is that:

1. The correct name of the respondent is Brights Property Ltd.

- 2. The claim of breach of contract is not well-founded and is hereby dismissed.
- 3. The claim for accrued holiday pay is not well-founded and is hereby dismissed.

**Employment Judge Porter** 

Date: 17 May 2018

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

12 June 2018

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

## Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.